
 

 

 

Date for Your Diary- Autumn 2 

Willow Lane, 
Lancaster, 
LA1 5PR. 
Telephone: 01524 65880 
E-mail: 
enquiries@willow.lancs.sch.uk 
Website: www.willow.lancs.sch.uk 
Headteacher: Lucy Naylor 

 

Day Date Event Time Year Group 

Tues 11.11.25 Parents Evening 
Appointments to be booked 

3:30-5:30pm All 

Wed 12.11.25 Parents Evening 
Appointments to be booked 

3:30-5:30pm All 

Thurs 13.11.25 Football Competition 9:30am- 
1:30pm 

Select Yr5/6 

  Ribchester Museum All Day Year 4 
  Girls Futsal at LMC 3:15pm Select Yr 3/4 

Mon 17.11.25 Own Clothes Day- 
Bring a donation for the Swap Room (New 
Item) e.g: 
Candle, Smellies, Chocolates, Aftershave, 
Bubble Bath, Game 

All Day All 

Thurs 20.11.25 Girls Futsal at LMC 3:15pm Select Yr3/4 

Mon 
Wed 
Thurs 

24.11.25, 
26.11.25, 
27.11.25 

Book Fair in School Hall 3:15pm- 
4:00pm 

All 

Mon 24.11.25 Own Clothes Day- 
Bring a donation for the Swap Room (New 
Item) e.g: 
Candle, Smellies, Chocolates, Aftershave, 
Bubble Bath, Game 

All Day All 

Thurs 27.11.25 Girls Futsal at LMC 3:15pm Select Yr3/4 

Mon 01.12.25 Christmas Jumper Day and Decoration Day 
St John’s Hospice Elf Run 
Bring a £1 

All Day All 

Friday 05.12.25 School INSET Day 
School Closed 

All Day All 

Mon 08.12.25 KS2 Christmas Concert 9:30-10:00 
2:00-3:00 

KS2 

Tues 09.12.25 PANTO Trip- All children will have a packed 
lunch on return (please pre-order) 

9:00-12:00 All 

Thurs 11.12.25 Glow Dodgeball 9:00-12:00 Select Year 5/6 

Mon- 
Thurs 

15.12.25- 
18.12.25 

Santa Swap- Children can choose a present for 
parent (s) for Christmas. 
Any extras to be chosen on Thurs PM if left 
over items 

All Day Mon- Rec/ Yr6 
Tues- Year2/3 
Wed- Year 4/5 
Thurs- Year 1 

Tues 16.12.25 Nativity 1:30pm KS1/ EYFS 

Wed 17.12.25 Nativity 9:30am KS1/ EYFS 

Thurs 18.12.25 Christmas Parties and Christmas Dinner KS1 AM/ KS2 
PM 

All 
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